503915116 07/14/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT3961768

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ROBERT MALCOLM SABISTON	03/17/2016
JEFFREY DAVID CHANG	03/18/2016
CARL SAUNDERS	03/17/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	VORUM RESEARCH CORPORATION	
Street Address:	8765 ASH STREET, SUITE 6	
City:	VANCOUVER, B.C.	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	V6P 6T3	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15111574

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (503)972-9115

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 503-224-6655

Email: mandi@khpatent.com

ANTON E. SKAUGSET / KOLISCH HARTWELL, P.C. **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 520 S.W. YAMHILL ST., SUITE 200

Address Line 4: PORTLAND, OREGON 97204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SMTT365	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ANTON E. SKAUGSET	
SIGNATURE:	/ Anton E. Skaugset /	
DATE SIGNED:	07/14/2016	

Total Attachments: 4

source=Executed_Assignment_SMTT365#page1.tif source=Executed_Assignment_SMTT365#page2.tif source=Executed Assignment SMTT365#page3.tif source=Executed Assignment SMTT365#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 039157 FRAME: 0585 503915116

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS

SABISTON, Robert Malcolm

of

113 - 2020 East Kent Road South

Vancouver, British Columbia

Canada V5P 4X1

AND

CHANG, Jeffrey David

of

8 – 3370 Rosemont Drive

Vancouver, British Columbia

Canada V5S 2C9

AND

SAUNDERS, Carl

of

533 Beachview Drive

North Vancouver, British Columbia

Canada V7G 1P8

hereinafter referred to as "Assignors", have invented certain new and useful improvements (the "Invention") as described and set forth in the following patent applications (the "Applications"):

Country of Filing:

United States

Application Type:

Provisional Patent Application

Title:

METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR GENERATING A

THREE-DIMENSIONAL SCAN OF AN OBJECT

Application Number:

61/929,857

Application Filing Date:

January 21, 2014

Country of Filing:

Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)

Application Type:

International Patent Application

Title:

METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR GENERATING A THREE-DIMENSIONAL SCAN OF AN OBJECT

Application Number:

PCT/CA2015/000033

Application Filing Date:

January 19, 2015

Page 1 of 4

WHEREAS VORUM RESEARCH CORPORATION

of 8765 Ash Street, Suite 6
Vancouver, British Columbia
V6P 6T3 Canada

hereinafter referred to as "Assignee", is desirous of acquiring an interest in the said invention and application and in any Letters Patent which may be granted on the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged by Assignors, Assignors have sold, assigned and transferred, and hereby do sell, assign and transfer unto the said Assignee, and Assignee's successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to the said invention, the application aforesaid and all International Convention priority rights therewith, and in and to any Letters Patent which may hereafter be granted on the same in the United States of America and all countries throughout the world, the said interest to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by said Assignors had this assignment and transfer not been made, to the full end and term of any Letters Patent which may be granted thereon, or of any division, renewal, continuation in whole or in part, substitution, conversion, reissue, prolongation or extension thereof. Assignors represent and warrant that they have not granted and will not grant to others any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.

Assignors further agree that they will, without charge to the said Assignee, but at Assignee's expense, cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of said application and/or applications, execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including applications for Letters Patent and for the reissue thereof, and instruments of assignment and transfer thereof, and will perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request, to obtain or maintain Letters Patent for said invention and improvements in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in said Assignee, or Assignee's successors and assigns.

SIGNED AT Vancouver	Canada
(City or Town) this 17th day of March, 1916	(Country)
Helds	An Sun
Witness's Signature	SÁBIŠTON, Robert Malcolm
Harrich Liffle Witness's Name	
VVIII 000 0 I Vain 0	
412-1718 Nelson St	
Vancover, BC V66 IMB	
Witness's Address	
SIGNED AT Vencouver	Canada
(City or Town)	(Country)
this 18th day of March , 201	
	<u>6</u> .
Jehls	196
Witness's Signature	CHANG, Jeffrey David
Jehls	196
Witness's Signature	1965
Witness's Signature Hannah Little Witness's Name	196
Witness's Signature Hannah Little	196

SIGNED AT Valuever	Canada
(City or Town)	(Country)
this 17th day of March	7016.
Julie	
Witness's Signature	SAUNDERS, Carl
Hannah Little Witness's Name	
412-1718 Nelson st. Vancourer, BC VGG IME	

Witness's Address